
06/04/2010 11:42 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): CRYSTAL TWP 1050 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 1 

Totals for School District: 29060 ITHAC
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      -31,400
-31,400 

313,700
313,700 

313,700
313,700 

7 
7 

345,100
345,100 

Residential
All: 29060 

 %Change
-9.10
-9.10 

Losses

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         
      

      
           

      
         

 
110,563 332,500 621,700 -7,414,600 460,300 93,633,800 93,727,600 

19,100 2,200 

85,600
300 

184,000 

57,800
300 

128,600 

62,900

62,600235,200327,000

199,800136,000
-232,900

5,900
-7,320,700

-2,900

68,20016,315,800
3,842,500

142,500
71,155,500

89,200
506,100

2,900 
1,579,300 

16,315,800
3,844,000

142,500
71,214,400

89,200
539,500

2,900 
1,579,300 

182 16,048,200
 71 4,075,400
 10 136,600

1776 78,568,000
 2 92,100

54 511,200
1 2,600 

11 1,452,900 
 

100,887,000 
58

2165 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Developmental
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59020 

Losses %Change
1.67

-5.71
4.32

1,363 -9.43
-3.15

90,100 -1.00
11.54 

8.70 
0.00 

-7.19 

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
       

           
       

        
 
           38,50077,100102,700-2,539,60064,40021,275,50021,307,600

3,900
700

72,500

52,200
700

49,800

64,400

-10,600
-32,400

-2,496,600

730,400
571,100

19,758,900
13,200

201,900

730,400
571,100

19,791,000
13,200

201,900

9 741,000
5 603,500

308 22,267,700
 2 12,500

2 152,100
 

23,776,800
4

330

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

Losses %Change
-1.43
-5.37

20,100 -11.27
5.60

18,400 32.74
0.00 

-10.52

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

        
    

         199,80068,200

199,800136,000
-10,600
125,400

68,200182 16,048,200 16,315,800
 9

191
 741,000

16,789,200

16,315,800
 730,400

17,046,200
730,400

17,046,200

59020 
59125

All: Agricultural

 %Change
1.67

-1.43
1.53

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
    

-232,900
-32,400

-265,300 

71 4,075,400 3,844,000
 5 603,500

4,678,900 76 

 3,842,500
 571,100

4,413,600 
571,100

4,415,100 

59020
59125

All: Commercial 

 %Change
-5.71
-5.37
-5.67 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     5,900
5,900 

142,500
142,500 

10 
10 

136,600 
136,600 

142,500
142,500 

59020
All: Industrial 

 %Change
4.32
4.32 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
           
           

1,363
20,100
21,463 

62,600
3,900

66,500 

235,200
52,200

287,400 

327,000
64,400

391,400 

-31,400
-7,320,700
-2,496,600
-9,848,700 

313,700
71,155,500
19,758,900
91,228,100 

7
1776

308
2091 

 345,100
78,568,000
22,267,700

101,180,800 

 313,700
71,214,400
19,791,000
91,319,100 

29060
59020
59125

All: Residential 

 %Change
-9.10
-9.43

-11.27
-9.84 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Developmental By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

       
       

-2,900
-2,900

89,200
89,200

89,200
89,200

92,100
92,100

2
2

59020
All: Developmental

 %Change
-3.15
-3.15

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         
        

90,100 62,900 

85,600
700

86,300 

57,800
700

58,500 

62,900506,100
13,200

519,300 

539,500
13,200

552,700 

511,200
12,500

523,700 

54
2

56 

59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
 -1.00

5.60
-0.84 

90,100



Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     300
300 

300
300 

2,900
2,900 

1 
1 

2,600 
2,600 

2,900
2,900 

59020
All: Ind. Personal 

 %Change
11.54
11.54 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     
        

2,200 

184,000
72,500

256,500 

128,600
49,800

178,400 

2,200 1,579,300 1,579,300
201,900

1,781,200 
201,900

1,781,200 

11 1,452,900
152,100

1,605,000 
2

13 

59020
59125

All: Util. Personal 

Losses %Change
19,100 8.70
18,400 32.74

10.98 37,500 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

 
  

58 
4

62 

59020
59125

All: Exempt 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
         
     

 

66,500
343,100
409,600 

487,200
237,200
724,400 

459,600 -9,985,600
 

-9,985,600 
65,100

524,700 

2370 122,877,600 113,012,100
 70 2,131,300

2440 125,008,900 
 62

112,919,600
 2,303,400

115,223,000 
2,336,800

115,348,900 

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
21,463 -8.10

 8.07
-7.83 

0.00 

127,600
149,063 



06/04/2010 11:42 AM 

519,300

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): CRYSTAL TWP 1050 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< SEV, Taxable and Capped Values   

           
           

           
           

           
           

          
           

           
           

 
           

           
           

           
          

           
 
           

          
          

           

          
           

           

           
           

           
           
           

           

           
           

           
           

           

2010 MCAP
506,100

13,200

2010 Cap 
539,500

13,200
552,700

BOR Tax
506,100

13,200
519,300

2010 Tax 
539,500

13,200
552,700

Fin Tax 
511,200

12,500
523,700

2009 Tax 
511,200

12,500
523,700

2010 SEV 
506,100

13,200
519,300

2009 SEV 
511,200

12,500
523,700

By School District 
Fin SEV 
511,200

12,500
523,700

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 

54
2

56

School District 
59020
59125

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
83,056
83,056

2010 Cap 
83,056
83,056

BOR Tax
81,150
81,150

2010 Tax 
81,150
81,150

Fin Tax 
83,307
83,307

2009 Tax 
83,307
83,307

2010 SEV 
89,200
89,200

2009 SEV 
92,100
92,100

By School District 
Fin SEV 

92,100
92,100

Totals for Property Class: Developmental 
Count 

2
2

School District 
59020
l: DeveAl  lopmental

2010 MCAP
316,183

60,731,657
18,506,280
79,554,120

2010 Cap 
316,183

60,733,016
18,506,280
79,555,479

BOR Tax
295,177

58,518,032
17,452,238
76,265,447

2010 Tax 
295,177

58,554,691
17,455,880
76,305,748

Fin Tax 
317,137

60,918,109
18,578,311
79,813,557

2009 Tax 
317,137

60,895,264
18,583,011
79,795,412

2010 SEV 
313,700

71,155,500
19,758,900
91,228,100

2009 SEV 
345,100

78,568,000
22,267,700

101,180,800

By School District 
Fin SEV 
345,100

78,565,400
22,263,000

101,173,500

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 

7
1776

308
2091

School District 
29060
59020
59125

All: Residential

2010 MCAP
51,171
51,171

2010 Cap 
51,171
51,171

BOR Tax
51,171
51,171

2010 Tax 
51,171
51,171

Fin Tax 
51,330
51,330

2009 Tax 
51,330
51,330

2010 SEV 
142,500
142,500

2009 SEV 
136,600
136,600

By School District 
Fin SEV 
136,600
136,600

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
Count 

10
10

School District 
59020

All: Industrial

2010 MCAP
3,088,927

359,861
3,448,788

2010 Cap 
3,088,927

359,861
3,448,788

BOR Tax
2,998,370

459,338
3,457,708

2010 Tax 
3,005,745

459,338
3,465,083

Fin Tax 
3,098,256

360,946
3,459,202

2009 Tax 
3,098,256

360,946
3,459,202

2010 SEV 
3,842,500

571,100
4,413,600

2009 SEV 
4,075,400

603,500
4,678,900

By School District 
Fin SEV 

4,075,400
603,500

4,678,900

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

71
5

76

School District 
 59020

59125
All: Commercial

2010 MCAP
7,058,106

238,733
7,296,839

2010 Cap 
7,058,106

238,733
7,296,839

BOR Tax
7,058,106

238,733
7,296,839

2010 Tax 
7,058,106

238,733
7,296,839

Fin Tax 
7,015,455

239,456
7,254,911

2009 Tax 
7,015,455

239,456
7,254,911

2010 SEV 
16,315,800

730,400
17,046,200

By School District 
Fin SEV 

16,048,200
741,000

16,789,200

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 2009 SEV 

182 16,048,200
 741,000

16,789,200
9

191

School District 
 59020

59125
All: Agricultural

19,319,97419,319,97418,365,40918,369,05119,343,31319,348,01321,275,50023,772,100

2010 MCAP
238,733
359,861

18,506,280
13,200

201,900

2010 Cap 
238,733
359,861

18,506,280
13,200

201,900

BOR Tax
238,733
459,338

17,452,238
13,200

201,900

2010 Tax 
238,733
459,338

17,455,880
13,200

201,900

Fin Tax 
239,456
360,946

18,578,311
12,500

152,100

2009 Tax 
239,456
360,946

18,583,011
12,500

152,100

2010 SEV 
730,400
571,100

19,758,900
13,200

201,900

Fin SEV 
741,000
603,500

22,263,000
12,500

152,100

Totals for School District: 59125 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

CENTRAL 
Count 2009 SEV 

9 741,000
5 603,500

308 22,267,700
 2 12,500

2 152,100
 

23,776,800
4

330

73,101,21773,135,97670,795,12970,872,56373,133,15773,110,31293,633,800100,884,400

2010 MCAP
7,058,106
3,088,927

51,171
60,731,657

83,056
506,100

2,900
1,579,300

2010 Cap 
7,058,106
3,088,927

51,171
60,733,016

83,056
539,500

2,900
1,579,300

BOR Tax
7,058,106
2,998,370

51,171
58,518,032

81,150
506,100

2,900
1,579,300

2010 Tax 
7,058,106
3,005,745

51,171
58,554,691

81,150
539,500

2,900
1,579,300

Fin Tax 
7,015,455
3,098,256

51,330
60,918,109

83,307
511,200

2,600
1,452,900

2009 Tax 
7,015,455
3,098,256

51,330
60,895,264

83,307
511,200

2,600
1,452,900

2010 SEV 
16,315,800

3,842,500
142,500

71,155,500
89,200

506,100
2,900

1,579,300

Totals for School District: 59020 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Developmental
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59020

CARSON CITY 
Fin SEV 

16,048,200
4,075,400

136,600
78,565,400

92,100
511,200

2,600
1,452,900

Count 2009 SEV 
182 16,048,200

71 4,075,400
10 136,600

1776 78,568,000
 2 92,100

54 511,200
1 2,600

11 1,452,900
 

100,887,000
58

2165

2010 MCAP
316,183
316,183

2010 Cap 
316,183
316,183

BOR Tax
295,177
295,177

2010 Tax 
295,177
295,177

Fin Tax 
317,137
317,137

2009 Tax 
317,137
317,137

2010 SEV 
313,700
313,700

Fin SEV 
345,100
345,100

ITHAC
2009 SEV 

345,100
345,100

Totals for School District: 29060 
Count 

7
7

Property Class 
Residential

All: 29060

Page 3>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>



Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 SEV Fin SEV 2010 SEV 2009 Tax Fin Tax 2010 Tax BOR Tax 2010 Cap 2010 MCAP

59020           
           

          
           

           

 
  

           
          

           
 

2010 MCAP
90,433,974

2,303,400
92,737,374

2010 Cap 
90,435,333

2,336,800
92,772,133

BOR Tax
87,152,315

2,303,400
89,455,715

2010 Tax 
87,199,991

2,336,800
89,536,791

Fin Tax 
90,662,307

2,131,300
92,793,607

2009 Tax 
90,644,162

2,131,300
92,775,462

2010 SEV 
112,919,600

2,303,400
115,223,000

Fin SEV 
122,870,300

2,131,300
125,001,600

Count 2009 SEV 
2370 122,877,600

 70 2,131,300
2440 125,008,900

 62

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 58

4
62 

School District 
59020
59125

All: Exempt 

2010 MCAP
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200

2010 Cap 
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200

BOR Tax
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200

2010 Tax 
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200

Fin Tax 
1,452,900

152,100
1,605,000

2009 Tax 
1,452,900

152,100
1,605,000

2010 SEV 
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200

2009 SEV 
1,452,900

152,100
1,605,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,452,900
152,100

1,605,000

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count 

11
2

13

School District 
 59020

59125
All: Util. Personal

All: Ind. Personal
2,900
2,900

2,900
2,900

2,900
2,900

2,900
2,900

2,600
2,600

2,600
2,600

2,900
2,900

2,600
2,600

2,600
2,600

1
1



06/04/2010 11:42 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): CRYSTAL TWP 1050 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times SEV >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Totals for School District: 29060 ITHAC
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Residential
 

    
        

       
        

        
        

       
  

  
        

    
 

        

  
       

      
       

        

    
  

        

    
        

    
        
        

        

    
        

     

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 54 511,200

12,500
523,700 

2
56 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 511,200

12,500
523,700 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 506,100

13,200
519,300 

Final N-PRE 
32,40

2010 BOR PRE 
 59,8000

32,400

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 29,400

29,40059,800

Final PRE 
59,700
59,700

Totals for Property Class: Developmental 
School District 

59020
l: DeveAl  lopmental

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  32,400
32,400

59,700
59,700

1
1

2010 BOR PRE 
 285,800

41,485,172
8,894,275

50,665,247

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 27,900

29,670,328
10,864,625
40,562,853

Final N-PRE 
28,500

31,897,520
12,220,639
44,146,659

Final PRE 
316,600

46,667,880
10,042,361
57,026,841

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

29060
59020
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  28,500
31,933,420
12,225,339
44,187,259

316,600
46,634,580
10,042,361
56,993,541

5
907
123

1035

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 74,200

74,200

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 77,300

77,300
65,200
65,200

Final PRE 
62,400
62,400

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
School District 

59020
All: Industrial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  74,200
74,200

62,400
62,400

3
3

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 76,140

 
76,140

3,766,360
571,100

4,337,460

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

 59020
59125

All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 

1 75,180
 

75,180
0
1

4,000,220 75,180
 

75,180
603,500

4,603,720

4,000,220
603,500

4,603,720

2010 BOR N-PRE 
418,989

41,006
459,995

2010 BOR PRE 
15,896,811

689,394
16,586,205

Final N-PRE 
287,302

43,050
330,352

Final PRE 
15,760,898

697,950
16,458,848

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

 59020
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 287,302
43,050

330,352

181 15,760,898
 697,950

16,458,848
9

190

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 9 697,950
 

43,050 697,950
 

43,050 689,394
 

41,006
Commercial 0 603,500
Residential 123 10,042,361 12,225,339
Com. Personal 2 12,500 

 152,100
13,023,989

Util. Personal
 

 0
10,752,811134All: 59125

603,500 571,100
10,042,361 12,220,639 8,894,275 10,864,625

12,500 
 

10,752,811

13,200 
 

9,596,869
201,900

11,678,631
152,100

13,019,289

35,541,67758,092,12337,744,54263,139,85837,780,44263,106,558

1,579,300 1,452,900 1,452,900 

Totals for School District: 59020 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Developmental
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59020

CARSON CITY 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

181 15,760,898 287,302 15,760,898 287,302 15,896,811 418,989
1 75,180 4,000,220 75,180 4,000,220 76,140 3,766,360
3 62,400 74,200 62,400 74,200 65,200 77,300

907 46,634,580
 

31,933,420 46,667,880 31,897,520 41,485,172 29,670,328
1 59,700 32,400

 54 511,200
2,600 1 

0 
2

1150

59,700 32,400
 511,200

2,600 

59,800 29,400
 506,100

2,900 

All: 29060
27,900
27,900

285,800
285,800

28,500
28,500

316,600
316,600

28,500
28,500

316,600
316,600

5
5

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 59020 

   
     

 

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 45,467,008

1,781,200
47,248,208

67,452,592
522,200

67,974,792

Final N-PRE 
49,187,331

1,605,000
50,792,331

Final PRE 
73,682,969

526,300
74,209,269

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  49,227,931

1,605,000
50,832,931

1230 73,649,669
57 526,300

1287 74,175,969
 2

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

School District 
59020

All: Exempt 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 2
2 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,452,900

152,100
1,605,000 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 

School District 
59020
59125

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,452,900
152,100

1,605,000 

0
0
0 

All: Ind. Personal 
2,900
2,900 

2,600
2,600 

2,600
2,600 

1
1 



06/04/2010 11:42 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): CRYSTAL TWP 1050 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 7 

Totals for School District: 29060 ITHAC
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Residential
 

    
        

    
        

        
        

       
  

  
        

    
 

        

  
        

    
        

        

    
  

        

    
        

    
        
        

        

    
        

     

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 54 511,200

12,500
523,700 

2
56 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 511,200

12,500
523,700 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 506,100

13,200
519,300 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 31,401

31,401

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 29,400

29,400
51,750
51,750

Final PRE 
51,906
51,906

Totals for Property Class: Developmental 
School District 

59020
All: Developmental

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  31,401
31,401

51,906
51,906

1
1

2010 BOR PRE 
 278,080

34,787,638
7,540,270

42,605,988

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 17,097

23,730,394
9,911,968

33,659,459

Final N-PRE 
17,149

24,105,988
10,430,870
34,554,007

Final PRE 
299,988

36,812,121
8,147,441

45,259,550

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

29060
59020
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  17,149
24,140,938
10,435,570
34,593,657

299,988
36,754,326

8,147,441
45,201,755

5
907
123

1035

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 35,530

35,530

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 35,419

35,419
15,752
15,752

Final PRE 
15,800
15,800

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
School District 

59020
All: Industrial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  35,530
35,530

15,800
15,800

3
3

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 59,621

 
59,621

2,938,749
459,338

3,398,087

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

 59020
59125

All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 

1 59,801
 

59,801
0
1

3,038,455 59,801
 

59,801
360,946

3,399,401

3,038,455
360,946

3,399,401

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 135,762

15,894
151,656

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 168,800

15,847
184,647

6,889,306
222,886

7,112,192

Final PRE 
6,879,693

223,562
7,103,255

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59020
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  135,762
15,894

151,656

6,879,693
223,562

7,103,255

181
9

190

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 9 223,562
 

15,894 223,562
 

15,894 222,886
 

15,847
Commercial 0 360,946
Residential 123 8,147,441 10,435,570
Com. Personal 2 12,500 

 152,100
10,964,510

Util. Personal 0
8,383,503134All: 59125

360,946 459,338
8,147,441 10,430,870 7,540,270 9,911,968

12,500 
 

8,383,503

13,200 
 

7,776,356
201,900

10,589,053
152,100

10,959,810

28,482,06242,313,06728,800,03644,333,12128,834,98644,275,326

1,579,300 1,452,900 1,452,900 

Totals for School District: 59020 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Developmental
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59020

CARSON CITY 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 181 6,879,693 135,762 6,879,693 135,762 6,889,306 168,800
1 59,801 3,038,455 59,801 3,038,455 59,621 2,938,749
3 15,800 35,530 15,800 35,530 15,752 35,419

907 36,754,326
 

24,140,938 36,812,121 24,105,988 34,787,638 23,730,394
1 51,906 31,401

 54 511,200
2,600 1 

0 
2

1150

51,906 31,401
 511,200

2,600 

51,750 29,400
 506,100

2,900 

All: 29060
17,097
17,097

278,080
278,080

17,149
17,149

299,988
299,988

17,149
17,149

299,988
299,988

5
5

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 59020 

   
     

By School District 

 

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 37,307,012

1,781,200
39,088,212

49,845,303
522,200

50,367,503

Final N-PRE 
38,171,995

1,605,000
39,776,995

Final PRE 
52,490,312

526,300
53,016,612

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  38,211,645

1,605,000
39,816,645

1230 52,432,517
57 526,300

1287 52,958,817
 2

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE nt 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 2

2 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt 
School District Cou

59020
All: Exempt 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,579,300

201,900
1,781,200 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,452,900

152,100
1,605,000 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 

School District 
59020
59125

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,452,900
152,100

1,605,000 

0
0
0 

All: Ind. Personal 
2,900
2,900 

2,600
2,600 

2,600
2,600 

1
1 



06/04/2010 11:42 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): CRYSTAL TWP 1050 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< ***** DDA/LDFA Totals ***** >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 9 

Base       
        
        

Value
2,005,905

Count
134

Final
Captured

730,429

Final
Taxable

2,736,334

Final
Assessed

3,348,300

Current
Captured

639,716

Current
Taxable

2,645,621

Current
Assessed

3,148,300
DDA/LDF
MAIN/LAK



*****   

  

  
  
  

005-900-020-00 CONSUMERS ENERGY $ 1,344,500
005-032-002-10 RYAN JOHNNIE J $ 311,400 
005-023-003-00 MC CRACKEN DONALD & $ 308,400
005-012-006-00 ERSKIN TODD & $ 302,500
005-007-020-00 BRAMAN CHARLES E & $ 292,900
005-031-004-00 NOLL C BRUCE & M JILL $ 290,200 
005-400-081-00 DAILY ROBERT E MARITAL $  

  
  

 
  

247,300
005-007-027-00 RELE $ 246,600
005-028-001-00 WOODMAN $ 244,800
005-400-089-00 STONE BENJAMIN III TRUST 75% $ 240,100 
005-024-008-00 MC CRACKEN $ 236,200
005-018-003-00 NODUS JOSEPH P $  

  
  
  

  
 

 

$ 1,344,500
 $ 247,300

$ 240,100 
$ 239,726 
$  

  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  

$
$
$ 
$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$

233,200
221,600
215,200
213,800 
188,600
187,382 
185,500
182,634
179,900
177,800
166,900

***** 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
DAILY ROBERT E MARITAL 
STONE BENJAMIN III TRUST 75% 
RYAN JOHNNIE J 
NODUS JOSEPH P 
BOWEN MICHAEL & 
HERBRUCK MARILYN J 
BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR 
MEINHARDT JOSEPH 
WYNALDA JOHN E 1/2, SWINK ANNE 1/4
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
WALDRON KEVIN & 
SNEAR JOHN & 
GRASMAN VICKI 
BARRETT DAVID 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
005-900-020-00 
005-400-081-00 
005-400-089-00
005-032-002-10 
005-018-003-00 
005-007-034-00 
005-007-877-01 
005-530-002-00 
005-630-023-00 
005-007-030-00 
005-900-035-00 
005-029-009-00 
005-007-877-13 
005-400-001-00 
005-630-005-00 

$
$
$

BLANCHARD WENDELL W 
WALDRON KEVIN & 
BOWEN MICHAEL & 

005-016-036-00 
005-029-009-00 
005-007-034-00 

233,200
228,000
222,100
221,600

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

TRUSTE

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
WALDRON KEVIN & 
MEINHARDT J ROBERT & 
NODUS JOSEPH P 
WALTON TRUSTS 
HUBLER DANIEL & JUDITH (3/4) 
BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR 
BLANCHARD WENDELL W 
DAILY ROBERT E MARITAL 
STONE BENJAMIN III TRUST 75% 
RYAN JOHNNIE J 
MC CRACKEN DONALD & 
THOME MICHAEL J & SUSAN 
BOWEN MICHAEL & 
LANE ROBERT JR & 

***** 
1,567,969 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s) 

395,158 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
332,769 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
284,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
283,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
266,654 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
259,616 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
259,147 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
247,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
240,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
239,726 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
233,584 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
232,739 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
222,444 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
215,297 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 

has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
WALDRON KEVIN & 
MC CRACKEN CURT & 
MC CRACKEN DONALD & 
MEINHARDT J ROBERT & 
NOLL C BRUCE & M JILL 
CAMPBELL ALBERT JR & DOROTHY 
SOUTH SHORE CAMPGROUND 
BROWN CHRISTOPHER A* 
BLANCHARD WENDELL W 
PUFFPAFF DOUGLAS J & TERESA 
GREENHOE AUSTIN TRUST* 
RYAN JOHNNIE J 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

1,653,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s) 
671,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
591,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
485,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
417,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
387,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
380,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
353,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
345,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
330,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
325,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
324,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
311,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 



 

MC CRACKEN MC CRACKEN has has 305,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 305,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
WEBER BETTY L WEBER BETTY L has has 304,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 304,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 

***** ***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** ***** 
MC CRACKEN CURT & MC CRACKEN CURT & has has 455.21 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 455.21 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
WALDRON KEVIN & WALDRON KEVIN & has has 424.97 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 424.97 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
2005 DELETE/SPLIT 2005 DELETE/SPLIT has has 396.51 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s) 396.51 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s) 
2006 DELETE/SPLIT 2006 DELETE/SPLIT has has 386.89 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s) 386.89 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s) 
2007 DELETE/SPLIT 2007 DELETE/SPLIT has has 322.46 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 322.46 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
NOLL C BRUCE & M JILL has has 278.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 278.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
CAMPBELL ALBERT JR & DOROTHY CAMPBELL ALBERT JR & DOROTHY 
NOLL C BRUCE & M JILL 

has has 272.55 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 272.55 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
MC CRACKEN DONALD & MC CRACKEN DONALD & has has 270.83 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 270.83 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
2009 DELETE/SPLIT 2009 DELETE/SPLIT has has 267.58 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 267.58 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
GREENHOE AUSTIN TRUST* GREENHOE AUSTIN TRUST* has has 259.40 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 259.40 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
BROWN CHRISTOPHER A* BROWN CHRISTOPHER A* has has 258.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 258.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
PUFFPAFF DOUGLAS J & TERESA PUFFPAFF DOUGLAS J & TERESA has has 240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
RYAN JOHN & RYAN JOHN & has has 230.90 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 230.90 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
2008 DELETE/SPLIT 2008 DELETE/SPLIT has has 230.46 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 230.46 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 
MC CRACKEN MC CRACKEN has has 218.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 218.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 


